
YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

1. How much do you think what happens to other people in this country will have to do with what happens in your
life?

A huge amount to do with what happens in my life . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8%
A lot to do with what happens in my life . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20%
Something to do with what happens in my life . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28%
Only a little to do with what happens in my life . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17%
Nothing to do with what happens in my life . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13%

2. How much do you think what happens to other people of your racial or ethnic background in this country will
have to do with what happens in your life?

A huge amount to do with what happens in my life . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10%
A lot to do with what happens in my life . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18%
Something to do with what happens in my life . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25%
Only a little to do with what happens in my life . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19%
Nothing to do with what happens in my life . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11%

3. Would you say that you share a lot of common interests and concerns with other people of your racial or ethnic
background, or would you say that race and ethnicity are not really relevant?

Have a lot of common interests and concerns based on race and ethnicity . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30%
Race and ethnicity are not really relevant . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 53%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18%

4. Have you ever felt like you were treated unfairly because of your race or ethnicity?

Yes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 35%
No . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .57%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9%

5. Do you often feel that other people are suspicious of you in public spaces because of your race or ethnicity?

Yes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17%
No . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .73%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10%

6. Overall, do you think having an increasing number of people of many different races, ethnic groups and
nationalities makes the U.S. a better place or a worse place to live?

A better place to live . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50%
A worse place to live . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14%
Doesn’t make much difference . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10%
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7. How big a problem is racism in our society today?

A big problem . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45%
Somewhat of a problem . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28%
A small problem . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20%
Not a problem . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8%

8. Since the 1960s, do you think race relations in the United States have...?

Gotten better . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45%
Stayed about the same . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26%
Gotten worse . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29%

9. Since 2008, do you think race relations in the United States have...?

Gotten better . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19%
Stayed about the same . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33%
Gotten worse . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 48%

10. If you had to say, how much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

A great
deal

A fair
amount Not much None at all

Black people 44% 29% 23% 4%
Hispanic people 35% 38% 23% 5%
Native American people 30% 33% 29% 7%
Asian people 14% 48% 32% 5%
White people 9% 17% 46% 28%

11. According to the U.S. Census Bureau, by the year 2050, a majority of the population will be made up of
people who are Black, Asian, Hispanic, and other racial minorities. In terms of its impact on the country, do you
think this will be. . . ?

A very good thing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20%
A somewhat good thing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12%
Neither a good nor a bad thing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 39%
A somewhat bad thing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11%
A very bad thing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11%

12. Do you think this change in the U.S. population will lead to. . . ?

More conflicts between racial and ethnic groups . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .39%
Fewer conflicts between racial and ethnic groups . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .19%
Not much of an impact . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24%
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13. Do you think this change in the U.S. population will. . . ?

Strengthen American customs and values . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30%
Weaken American customs and values . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30%
Not much of an impact . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 21%

14. According to the U.S. Census Bureau, more people of different races are marrying each other these days
than in the past. In terms of its impact on the country, do you think this is. . . ?

A very good thing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30%
A somewhat good thing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15%
Neither a good nor bad thing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36%
A somewhat bad thing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6%
A very bad thing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9%

15. Do you personally know anyone who is married to someone of a different race than themselves? Select all
that apply.

Yes, me . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7%
Yes, a family member . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34%
Yes, a close friend . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32%
Yes, an acquaintance . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40%
No . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7%

16. Do you think that discrimination against Black Americans in the following is currently a problem, was a
problem in the past but isn’t anymore, or was never a problem?

Currently a
problem

Was a
problem
but isn’t
anymore

Was never
a problem Not sure

The criminal justice system 56% 22% 9% 14%
The job market 43% 34% 9% 14%
The housing market 42% 30% 11% 18%
The education system 42% 34% 12% 13%
The health care system 38% 30% 14% 18%
Running for office 36% 38% 10% 15%
Voting 35% 38% 12% 16%
The banking industry 30% 28% 14% 27%
Dating and relationships 26% 36% 16% 22%
The entertainment industry 25% 39% 17% 18%
The fashion and beauty industry 22% 37% 19% 22%
Public transportation 22% 44% 11% 22%
Professional sports 17% 39% 23% 21%
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17. Which of the following statements comes closer to your view?

It can be good for institutions to consider people’s race if it helps reduce existing biases . 30%
It is always bad for institutions to consider people’s race because it creates more discrimination

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18%

18. Do you think it should generally be legal or illegal to consider race in the following situations?

Always
legal

Only legal
in certain

circumstances
Always
illegal Not sure

Mortgage approval decisions 9% 10% 67% 14%
Drawing of voting district boundaries 9% 15% 62% 14%
Zoning or housing development approvals 9% 15% 61% 15%
Police stop-and-search practices 8% 18% 61% 13%
Government contracting decisions 10% 17% 61% 13%
Company hiring and promotion decisions 10% 19% 58% 12%
College admissions decisions 10% 18% 58% 14%
Scholarship eligibility 12% 20% 56% 12%
Jury selection 12% 20% 54% 14%

19. Do you think the current wealth of the United States is significantly tied to work done in the past by slaves or
not significantly tied to work done in the past by slaves?

Significantly tied to work done in the past by slaves . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 34%
Not significantly tied to work done in the past by slaves . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .42%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25%

20. Do you think the impact of slavery is a major factor, a minor factor, or not a factor in lower average wealth
levels for Black Americans than white Americans today?

Major factor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36%
Minor factor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .21%
Not at all a factor . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14%

21. Do K-12 public schools today teach too much or too little about the history of Black Americans?

Too much . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14%
About the right amount . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26%
Too little . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19%

22. Do you think that when it comes to policing in the United States, there is a systemic racial bias?

Yes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 56%
No . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15%
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23. Do you think police treat Black Americans better, White Americans better, or both equally?

Treat White Americans better . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 57%
Treat Black and White Americans equally . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27%
Treat Black Americans better . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5%
Not sure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12%

24. Would you support or oppose the following?

Net
(Support -
Oppose)

Strongly
support

Somewhat
support

Somewhat
oppose

Strongly
oppose Not sure

Investigating police
departments accused of
racial discrimination 71% 58% 22% 6% 4% 10%
Teaching about the history
of Native American
displacement in schools 71% 56% 24% 5% 3% 12%
Teaching about slavery in
schools 65% 53% 24% 6% 5% 13%
Strengthening the Voting
Rights Act to prevent racial
discrimination in elections 59% 53% 18% 4% 9% 16%
Expanding minority-owned
business grants 33% 36% 23% 9% 17% 15%
Requiring hospitals to
report health outcomes by
race and ethnicity 13% 26% 19% 14% 18% 23%
Requiring companies to
report workforce diversity
statistics 9% 27% 18% 15% 21% 19%
Renaming public places
that are named after
Confederate leaders 0% 30% 12% 12% 30% 17%
Removing Confederate
monuments from public
display -2% 30% 11% 14% 30% 16%
Making cash payments to
Black Americans who are
descendants of slaves -26% 16% 12% 13% 41% 17%
Allowing colleges to use
race or ethnicity as one
factor among many in
admissions -29% 13% 15% 12% 45% 15%
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25. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion (DEI) programs?

Very favorable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29%
Somewhat favorable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20%
Somewhat unfavorable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8%
Very unfavorable . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25%
Don’t know . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18%

26. Is a person who holds negative views about...?

A bad
person

Prejudiced,
but not

necessarily
a bad
person

Neither
prejudiced
nor a bad

person Not sure
Black people 20% 55% 15% 10%
Native American people 20% 53% 18% 10%
Hispanic people 19% 54% 16% 11%
Immigrants 19% 50% 21% 10%
Asian people 18% 56% 16% 10%
White people 14% 55% 19% 13%

Interviewing Dates January 28 - 30, 2026

Target population U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over

Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
U.S. region, 2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and
presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter
registration status. Demographic weighting targets come from the
2019 American Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time
of weighting was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump.
Baseline party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer
given around November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated
distribution at that time (31% Democratic, 33% Republican). The
weights range from 0.052 to 6.599, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.98.

Number of respondents 1,116

Margin of error ± 4.1 points (adjusted for weighting)

Survey mode Web-based interviews

Questions not reported 71 questions not reported.
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

1. Fate Linked to Other People in U.S.
How much do you think what happens to other people in this country will have to do with what happens in your life?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

A huge amount to do with
what happens in my life 8% 7% 10% 9% 11% 7% 6% 7% 8% 12% 7% 11%

A lot to do with what
happens in my life 20% 18% 23% 22% 24% 18% 18% 20% 21% 17% 16% 30%

Something to do with
what happens in my life 28% 30% 25% 38% 24% 28% 22% 27% 22% 30% 27% 28%

Only a little to do with
what happens in my life 17% 21% 14% 16% 17% 18% 17% 19% 15% 12% 18% 16%

Nothing to do with what
happens in my life 14% 13% 14% 6% 8% 14% 24% 13% 15% 17% 17% 7%

Not sure 13% 12% 14% 9% 15% 15% 11% 13% 18% 11% 16% 8%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 98% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,112) (525) (587) (286) (306) (312) (208) (731) (138) (173) (722) (390)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A huge amount to do with
what happens in my life 8% 16% 6% 4% 16% 5% 7% 10% 8% 8% 8% 7% 10%

A lot to do with what
happens in my life 20% 27% 22% 12% 34% 13% 19% 22% 25% 19% 24% 17% 24%

Something to do with
what happens in my life 28% 30% 27% 26% 27% 24% 24% 26% 35% 34% 17% 30% 29%

Only a little to do with
what happens in my life 17% 7% 19% 24% 7% 29% 14% 23% 14% 21% 22% 16% 11%

continued on the next page . . .
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Nothing to do with what
happens in my life 14% 10% 10% 21% 8% 20% 17% 12% 13% 9% 10% 16% 16%

Not sure 13% 10% 16% 13% 8% 9% 17% 8% 6% 9% 18% 14% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,112) (371) (460) (281) (448) (370) (436) (315) (258) (183) (228) (434) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

2. Race Linked Fate
How much do you think what happens to other people of your racial or ethnic background in this country will have to do with what happens in your life?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

A huge amount to do with
what happens in my life 10% 7% 14% 14% 15% 7% 7% 6% 24% 16% 10% 12%

A lot to do with what
happens in my life 18% 19% 17% 23% 21% 15% 16% 16% 24% 20% 15% 25%

Something to do with
what happens in my life 25% 25% 25% 31% 21% 27% 21% 27% 13% 26% 24% 26%

Only a little to do with
what happens in my life 19% 23% 15% 16% 17% 21% 23% 22% 15% 13% 19% 20%

Nothing to do with what
happens in my life 16% 14% 17% 6% 15% 17% 24% 16% 14% 13% 19% 9%

Not sure 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 13% 9% 12% 9% 11% 13% 8%

Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,113) (525) (588) (286) (304) (313) (210) (732) (138) (173) (721) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A huge amount to do with
what happens in my life 10% 18% 10% 4% 17% 5% 12% 11% 8% 13% 7% 11% 11%

A lot to do with what
happens in my life 18% 28% 17% 11% 31% 13% 14% 22% 24% 20% 22% 15% 20%

Something to do with
what happens in my life 25% 24% 25% 26% 26% 19% 21% 28% 27% 27% 20% 25% 28%

Only a little to do with
what happens in my life 19% 11% 23% 22% 10% 28% 22% 18% 17% 22% 22% 21% 12%

continued on the next page . . .
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Nothing to do with what
happens in my life 16% 10% 14% 24% 9% 25% 15% 15% 16% 10% 17% 17% 16%

Not sure 11% 9% 12% 13% 8% 10% 16% 7% 8% 8% 11% 11% 13%

Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,113) (370) (463) (280) (448) (371) (434) (316) (259) (184) (229) (432) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

3. Common Interests by Race and Ethnicity
Would you say that you share a lot of common interests and concerns with other people of your racial or ethnic background, or would you say that race and
ethnicity are not really relevant?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Have a lot of common
interests and concerns
based on race and
ethnicity 30% 28% 31% 34% 33% 28% 24% 21% 58% 45% 29% 30%

Race and ethnicity are
not really relevant 53% 55% 50% 49% 47% 54% 60% 59% 27% 41% 53% 52%

Not sure 18% 17% 19% 17% 19% 18% 17% 20% 15% 14% 18% 18%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,115) (525) (590) (286) (306) (313) (210) (734) (138) (173) (723) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Have a lot of common
interests and concerns
based on race and
ethnicity 30% 45% 24% 23% 42% 28% 27% 34% 33% 35% 27% 30% 29%

Race and ethnicity are
not really relevant 53% 40% 56% 60% 42% 59% 55% 48% 54% 51% 52% 52% 55%

Not sure 18% 15% 21% 17% 17% 13% 18% 17% 14% 14% 21% 18% 16%

Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,115) (371) (464) (280) (449) (372) (437) (315) (259) (184) (229) (434) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

4. Unfair Treatment Based on Race or Ethnicity
Have you ever felt like you were treated unfairly because of your race or ethnicity?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Yes 35% 36% 33% 31% 40% 38% 27% 26% 60% 39% 35% 34%

No 57% 55% 59% 57% 54% 51% 69% 66% 33% 49% 56% 59%

Not sure 9% 9% 8% 12% 6% 11% 4% 8% 7% 13% 9% 8%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,114) (526) (588) (286) (304) (314) (210) (734) (137) (173) (723) (391)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 35% 36% 37% 30% 33% 31% 37% 31% 40% 38% 29% 37% 34%

No 57% 56% 54% 62% 62% 62% 55% 63% 51% 50% 61% 56% 58%

Not sure 9% 8% 9% 8% 5% 7% 9% 6% 10% 13% 10% 7% 7%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,114) (369) (464) (281) (448) (372) (436) (316) (258) (184) (230) (432) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

5. Suspicious of Race or Ethnicity
Do you often feel that other people are suspicious of you in public spaces because of your race or ethnicity?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Yes 17% 15% 18% 17% 24% 15% 10% 7% 47% 28% 18% 13%

No 73% 73% 73% 72% 65% 73% 83% 84% 38% 60% 71% 77%

Not sure 10% 12% 9% 11% 11% 12% 7% 9% 15% 12% 11% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,113) (526) (587) (286) (305) (313) (209) (735) (136) (172) (721) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 17% 25% 15% 11% 19% 13% 19% 17% 16% 17% 15% 16% 18%

No 73% 63% 74% 81% 71% 79% 72% 73% 74% 70% 75% 73% 72%

Not sure 10% 12% 10% 9% 10% 7% 10% 11% 10% 13% 10% 10% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,113) (369) (464) (280) (448) (370) (437) (313) (259) (184) (230) (433) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

6. Diversity in the U.S.
Overall, do you think having an increasing number of people of many different races, ethnic groups and nationalities makes the U.S. a better place or a worse
place to live?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

A better place to live 50% 43% 57% 55% 54% 43% 50% 47% 52% 56% 44% 61%

A worse place to live 14% 18% 11% 9% 14% 18% 14% 19% 2% 9% 14% 15%

Doesn’t make much
difference 26% 31% 21% 29% 21% 27% 27% 24% 32% 23% 30% 17%

Not sure 10% 9% 11% 7% 11% 12% 8% 10% 13% 11% 12% 6%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,114) (525) (589) (286) (305) (313) (210) (733) (138) (173) (722) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A better place to live 50% 78% 47% 27% 77% 28% 48% 49% 56% 44% 48% 47% 60%

A worse place to live 14% 5% 13% 26% 2% 28% 14% 14% 18% 23% 15% 12% 12%

Doesn’t make much
difference 26% 12% 30% 34% 14% 33% 28% 27% 20% 25% 30% 28% 19%

Not sure 10% 5% 10% 14% 6% 12% 10% 10% 6% 8% 7% 13% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,114) (371) (463) (280) (449) (372) (435) (316) (259) (184) (230) (433) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

7. Problem of Racism in Society
How big a problem is racism in our society today?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

A big problem 45% 39% 50% 51% 45% 39% 47% 41% 57% 52% 43% 47%

Somewhat of a problem 28% 27% 29% 28% 30% 28% 26% 28% 32% 27% 28% 28%

A small problem 20% 22% 17% 17% 19% 22% 19% 23% 9% 16% 22% 15%

Not a problem 8% 11% 5% 4% 6% 11% 8% 8% 2% 5% 6% 10%

Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,113) (524) (589) (285) (306) (313) (209) (732) (138) (173) (721) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A big problem 45% 72% 46% 17% 70% 18% 45% 44% 45% 38% 43% 43% 54%

Somewhat of a problem 28% 23% 29% 31% 23% 33% 27% 30% 25% 30% 35% 25% 26%

A small problem 20% 3% 17% 39% 5% 33% 21% 18% 18% 23% 16% 25% 12%

Not a problem 8% 2% 8% 13% 2% 16% 6% 7% 12% 9% 6% 8% 7%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,113) (371) (463) (279) (448) (370) (436) (314) (259) (184) (228) (433) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

8. Race Relations Since the 1960s
Since the 1960s, do you think race relations in the United States have...?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Gotten better 45% 50% 40% 62% 40% 41% 40% 47% 29% 48% 44% 47%

Stayed about the same 26% 26% 26% 24% 32% 27% 20% 25% 34% 23% 26% 27%

Gotten worse 29% 24% 34% 14% 28% 31% 40% 27% 36% 29% 30% 26%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,115) (526) (589) (286) (306) (313) (210) (734) (138) (173) (723) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Gotten better 45% 38% 45% 51% 42% 53% 41% 46% 51% 55% 53% 39% 41%

Stayed about the same 26% 24% 28% 27% 26% 22% 27% 26% 23% 23% 23% 29% 26%

Gotten worse 29% 38% 27% 23% 32% 26% 32% 28% 25% 21% 24% 32% 32%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,115) (371) (464) (280) (449) (371) (436) (316) (259) (184) (230) (434) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

9. Race Relations Since 2008
Since 2008, do you think race relations in the United States have...?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Gotten better 19% 21% 17% 25% 22% 15% 16% 18% 19% 25% 20% 16%

Stayed about the same 33% 33% 33% 38% 34% 34% 26% 32% 41% 35% 35% 30%

Gotten worse 48% 45% 50% 36% 44% 51% 57% 50% 40% 40% 44% 54%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,109) (522) (587) (282) (305) (313) (209) (730) (137) (172) (717) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Gotten better 19% 16% 14% 28% 13% 26% 20% 16% 23% 26% 16% 20% 16%

Stayed about the same 33% 27% 36% 35% 26% 31% 36% 32% 27% 27% 35% 36% 31%

Gotten worse 48% 56% 50% 37% 61% 43% 44% 53% 50% 47% 49% 44% 52%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,109) (369) (461) (279) (448) (367) (433) (315) (259) (184) (229) (432) (264)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

10A. Level of Discrimination — Black people
If you had to say, how much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

A great deal 44% 39% 49% 57% 48% 38% 38% 39% 68% 47% 42% 49%

A fair amount 29% 29% 30% 26% 26% 28% 36% 29% 27% 31% 31% 26%

Not much 23% 27% 19% 14% 19% 29% 25% 28% 3% 17% 24% 21%

None at all 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 1% 4% 2% 5% 4% 5%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,115) (526) (589) (286) (305) (314) (210) (734) (138) (173) (724) (391)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A great deal 44% 74% 45% 16% 70% 20% 44% 42% 47% 47% 45% 40% 50%

A fair amount 29% 24% 31% 32% 26% 32% 29% 31% 25% 26% 35% 27% 29%

Not much 23% 2% 20% 46% 3% 42% 23% 23% 25% 22% 18% 27% 19%

None at all 4% 1% 5% 6% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 2%

Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,115) (370) (464) (281) (448) (372) (437) (316) (258) (183) (230) (434) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

10B. Level of Discrimination — Hispanic people
If you had to say, how much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

A great deal 35% 28% 41% 38% 41% 32% 29% 29% 50% 39% 33% 37%

A fair amount 38% 40% 36% 41% 35% 36% 43% 37% 41% 44% 39% 36%

Not much 23% 26% 19% 18% 16% 28% 26% 29% 4% 12% 22% 23%

None at all 5% 6% 4% 4% 8% 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,114) (524) (590) (285) (306) (314) (209) (734) (137) (173) (723) (391)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A great deal 35% 57% 38% 9% 58% 11% 40% 32% 30% 26% 36% 34% 40%

A fair amount 38% 38% 38% 39% 37% 40% 35% 40% 38% 47% 40% 36% 35%

Not much 23% 4% 19% 44% 3% 41% 21% 22% 28% 21% 21% 24% 22%

None at all 5% 1% 5% 8% 2% 7% 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 6% 3%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,114) (370) (463) (281) (448) (372) (436) (316) (258) (184) (230) (433) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

10C. Level of Discrimination — Native American people
If you had to say, how much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

A great deal 30% 24% 36% 39% 30% 27% 27% 26% 34% 41% 30% 31%

A fair amount 33% 33% 34% 27% 33% 35% 37% 33% 38% 27% 31% 37%

Not much 29% 34% 25% 29% 26% 32% 30% 34% 21% 23% 31% 26%

None at all 7% 9% 6% 5% 11% 7% 6% 7% 7% 9% 8% 6%

Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,113) (524) (589) (285) (306) (313) (209) (732) (138) (173) (723) (390)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A great deal 30% 47% 33% 9% 46% 13% 35% 25% 30% 26% 33% 27% 36%

A fair amount 33% 34% 36% 29% 39% 28% 30% 37% 29% 29% 31% 37% 31%

Not much 29% 16% 24% 49% 11% 46% 29% 30% 33% 38% 31% 26% 29%

None at all 7% 3% 6% 13% 3% 13% 7% 8% 7% 7% 5% 10% 5%

Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,113) (371) (464) (278) (448) (370) (437) (313) (259) (184) (228) (434) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

10D. Level of Discrimination — Asian people
If you had to say, how much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

A great deal 14% 12% 16% 20% 13% 14% 10% 12% 18% 18% 14% 15%

A fair amount 48% 46% 50% 44% 52% 47% 48% 48% 56% 49% 47% 51%

Not much 32% 37% 28% 30% 27% 34% 38% 36% 21% 27% 33% 31%

None at all 5% 5% 5% 6% 7% 4% 4% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4%

Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,114) (525) (589) (286) (306) (313) (209) (734) (137) (173) (722) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A great deal 14% 20% 16% 7% 20% 10% 15% 13% 16% 9% 12% 16% 18%

A fair amount 48% 58% 51% 34% 59% 39% 47% 52% 44% 52% 51% 46% 46%

Not much 32% 19% 28% 50% 19% 44% 33% 30% 36% 36% 33% 31% 32%

None at all 5% 2% 4% 9% 2% 7% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 7% 5%

Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,114) (369) (464) (281) (447) (372) (435) (316) (259) (183) (230) (433) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

10E. Level of Discrimination — White people
If you had to say, how much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

A great deal 9% 10% 7% 8% 8% 13% 4% 9% 7% 12% 9% 8%

A fair amount 17% 19% 16% 9% 21% 19% 17% 19% 11% 16% 19% 13%

Not much 46% 44% 48% 40% 40% 48% 55% 51% 30% 33% 45% 49%

None at all 28% 27% 29% 42% 31% 20% 23% 22% 52% 39% 27% 29%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,114) (525) (589) (286) (306) (313) (209) (733) (138) (173) (724) (390)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A great deal 9% 2% 9% 15% 2% 17% 8% 8% 12% 8% 10% 10% 6%

A fair amount 17% 6% 18% 26% 4% 28% 17% 20% 14% 19% 17% 19% 13%

Not much 46% 45% 46% 47% 44% 42% 48% 37% 49% 43% 50% 43% 50%

None at all 28% 47% 26% 12% 49% 13% 26% 34% 25% 30% 23% 28% 32%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,114) (370) (463) (281) (448) (372) (437) (316) (258) (184) (230) (432) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

11. Good or Bad If U.S. Is Majority Minority
According to the U.S. Census Bureau, by the year 2050, a majority of the population will be made up of people who are Black, Asian, Hispanic, and other
racial minorities. In terms of its impact on the country, do you think this will be. . . ?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

A very good thing 20% 18% 23% 28% 26% 16% 15% 14% 30% 34% 18% 26%

A somewhat good thing 12% 12% 12% 16% 8% 12% 13% 11% 8% 19% 10% 16%

Neither a good nor a bad
thing 39% 40% 37% 34% 35% 41% 44% 42% 37% 29% 41% 34%

A somewhat bad thing 11% 14% 8% 7% 10% 12% 14% 14% 5% 5% 12% 9%

A very bad thing 6% 8% 5% 4% 6% 8% 7% 8% 3% 1% 6% 6%

Not sure 11% 8% 14% 10% 16% 11% 7% 10% 16% 11% 12% 9%

Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,116) (526) (590) (286) (306) (314) (210) (735) (138) (173) (724) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A very good thing 20% 41% 15% 7% 38% 7% 20% 21% 25% 18% 13% 21% 28%

A somewhat good thing 12% 19% 12% 5% 17% 7% 11% 15% 10% 10% 16% 9% 16%

Neither a good nor a bad
thing 39% 28% 42% 45% 35% 45% 41% 33% 38% 35% 43% 42% 31%

A somewhat bad thing 11% 5% 8% 21% 3% 19% 9% 15% 13% 15% 11% 10% 11%

A very bad thing 6% 0% 9% 9% 1% 13% 7% 5% 7% 9% 8% 7% 2%

Not sure 11% 6% 14% 13% 6% 10% 13% 11% 6% 11% 9% 11% 12%

Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 98% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,116) (371) (464) (281) (449) (372) (437) (316) (259) (184) (230) (434) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

12. Will Racial Diversity Lead To Conflict
Do you think this change in the U.S. population will lead to. . . ?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

More conflicts between
racial and ethnic
groups 39% 43% 34% 31% 35% 42% 44% 41% 26% 35% 39% 38%

Fewer conflicts between
racial and ethnic
groups 19% 15% 22% 24% 20% 12% 23% 17% 27% 20% 16% 23%

Not much of an impact 18% 19% 18% 19% 17% 19% 19% 16% 26% 20% 19% 17%

Not sure 24% 23% 25% 27% 28% 27% 14% 25% 21% 25% 25% 23%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,116) (526) (590) (286) (306) (314) (210) (735) (138) (173) (724) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

More conflicts between
racial and ethnic
groups 39% 29% 39% 47% 31% 51% 36% 41% 44% 40% 40% 37% 39%

Fewer conflicts between
racial and ethnic
groups 19% 31% 15% 11% 29% 10% 21% 19% 17% 17% 16% 19% 21%

Not much of an impact 18% 14% 18% 23% 12% 26% 18% 19% 15% 16% 19% 21% 16%

Not sure 24% 26% 27% 19% 28% 12% 25% 20% 24% 27% 25% 23% 23%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,116) (371) (464) (281) (449) (372) (437) (316) (259) (184) (230) (434) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

13. Will Racial Diversity Strengthen Customs and Values
Do you think this change in the U.S. population will. . . ?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Strengthen American
customs and values 30% 30% 29% 34% 31% 25% 30% 26% 36% 39% 25% 38%

Weaken American
customs and values 30% 36% 23% 17% 25% 34% 39% 35% 13% 23% 32% 25%

Not much of an impact 20% 19% 21% 23% 22% 19% 16% 18% 24% 23% 21% 18%

Not sure 21% 15% 27% 26% 21% 22% 15% 21% 27% 14% 22% 19%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,116) (526) (590) (286) (306) (314) (210) (735) (138) (173) (724) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Strengthen American
customs and values 30% 49% 26% 15% 52% 16% 30% 28% 37% 27% 27% 29% 34%

Weaken American
customs and values 30% 11% 29% 48% 10% 51% 28% 33% 30% 35% 30% 27% 30%

Not much of an impact 20% 20% 21% 18% 18% 19% 21% 20% 17% 23% 17% 21% 18%

Not sure 21% 19% 24% 18% 20% 14% 21% 19% 16% 16% 25% 23% 18%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,116) (371) (464) (281) (449) (372) (437) (316) (259) (184) (230) (434) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

14. Good or Bad Racial Intermarriage
According to the U.S. Census Bureau, more people of different races are marrying each other these days than in the past. In terms of its impact on the
country, do you think this is. . . ?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

A very good thing 30% 28% 32% 41% 35% 21% 27% 24% 39% 44% 26% 37%

A somewhat good thing 15% 16% 15% 12% 16% 14% 20% 16% 13% 16% 15% 16%

Neither a good nor bad
thing 36% 37% 35% 31% 28% 43% 38% 41% 24% 24% 38% 31%

A somewhat bad thing 6% 8% 5% 3% 6% 9% 6% 8% 4% 4% 7% 4%

A very bad thing 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 1% 0% 2% 4%

Not sure 9% 7% 11% 11% 11% 9% 6% 7% 19% 10% 11% 7%

Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 98% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,115) (525) (590) (286) (306) (313) (210) (735) (138) (172) (723) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A very good thing 30% 52% 28% 12% 52% 14% 29% 30% 38% 26% 26% 29% 39%

A somewhat good thing 15% 16% 15% 16% 16% 17% 14% 19% 12% 17% 21% 13% 14%

Neither a good nor bad
thing 36% 21% 37% 49% 26% 44% 37% 35% 34% 33% 37% 40% 30%

A somewhat bad thing 6% 3% 6% 10% 2% 11% 6% 7% 6% 10% 8% 4% 6%

A very bad thing 3% 1% 4% 4% 0% 7% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1%

Not sure 9% 7% 11% 9% 4% 8% 11% 7% 6% 12% 5% 10% 11%

Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,115) (370) (464) (281) (449) (372) (436) (316) (259) (183) (230) (434) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

15. Knows Someone in a Interracial Marriage
Do you personally know anyone who is married to someone of a different race than themselves? Select all that apply.

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Yes, me 7% 7% 8% 10% 8% 8% 5% 5% 3% 14% 7% 8%

Yes, a family member 34% 28% 40% 37% 37% 31% 34% 30% 47% 41% 32% 38%

Yes, a close friend 32% 32% 33% 34% 38% 36% 19% 30% 36% 31% 29% 39%

Yes, an acquaintance 40% 39% 42% 34% 41% 40% 46% 43% 40% 31% 38% 44%

No 17% 19% 15% 20% 16% 17% 15% 19% 11% 18% 19% 13%

Not sure 7% 10% 4% 9% 9% 6% 4% 6% 9% 7% 9% 3%

Unweighted N (1,116) (526) (590) (286) (306) (314) (210) (735) (138) (173) (724) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Yes, me 7% 6% 10% 5% 9% 7% 5% 9% 12% 3% 11% 5% 11%

Yes, a family member 34% 40% 35% 29% 41% 32% 30% 39% 36% 35% 32% 32% 42%

Yes, a close friend 32% 39% 36% 22% 41% 28% 28% 35% 41% 32% 36% 29% 36%

Yes, an acquaintance 40% 39% 45% 37% 47% 41% 40% 40% 41% 35% 44% 40% 42%

No 17% 14% 14% 24% 10% 18% 19% 16% 14% 21% 17% 20% 9%

Not sure 7% 7% 9% 5% 3% 6% 9% 3% 5% 9% 4% 8% 6%

Unweighted N (1,116) (371) (464) (281) (449) (372) (437) (316) (259) (184) (230) (434) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

16A. Inequalities Between Black and White Americans — The criminal justice system
Do you think that discrimination against Black Americans in the following is currently a problem, was a problem in the past but isn’t anymore, or was never a
problem?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Currently a problem 56% 51% 60% 68% 57% 46% 57% 49% 76% 60% 53% 61%

Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 22% 26% 17% 18% 18% 27% 22% 26% 13% 18% 23% 19%

Was never a problem 9% 10% 7% 6% 7% 10% 11% 10% 2% 11% 9% 7%

Not sure 14% 12% 15% 8% 18% 17% 10% 15% 9% 11% 15% 12%

Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,114) (525) (589) (286) (305) (314) (209) (734) (138) (173) (723) (391)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Currently a problem 56% 85% 61% 21% 87% 23% 58% 54% 56% 50% 56% 51% 67%

Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 22% 6% 18% 42% 6% 41% 19% 27% 23% 30% 20% 25% 12%

Was never a problem 9% 2% 7% 17% 2% 18% 8% 9% 11% 7% 6% 11% 8%

Not sure 14% 7% 14% 21% 5% 18% 16% 10% 10% 13% 18% 13% 13%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,114) (370) (463) (281) (448) (372) (435) (316) (259) (184) (229) (433) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

16B. Inequalities Between Black and White Americans — The job market
Do you think that discrimination against Black Americans in the following is currently a problem, was a problem in the past but isn’t anymore, or was never a
problem?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Currently a problem 43% 42% 45% 56% 49% 34% 40% 37% 69% 53% 42% 47%

Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 34% 38% 30% 30% 27% 37% 40% 40% 16% 24% 33% 35%

Was never a problem 9% 10% 8% 6% 9% 11% 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 7%

Not sure 14% 11% 17% 8% 15% 18% 12% 15% 8% 15% 15% 12%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,112) (525) (587) (286) (304) (313) (209) (732) (138) (172) (721) (391)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Currently a problem 43% 72% 48% 9% 75% 15% 46% 40% 46% 41% 44% 39% 52%

Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 34% 16% 29% 58% 13% 56% 30% 38% 37% 43% 33% 34% 29%

Was never a problem 9% 2% 7% 17% 2% 18% 9% 8% 10% 7% 9% 10% 7%

Not sure 14% 9% 16% 15% 10% 11% 15% 13% 8% 10% 14% 16% 12%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,112) (370) (462) (280) (447) (371) (434) (316) (258) (184) (230) (431) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

16C. Inequalities Between Black and White Americans — The housing market
Do you think that discrimination against Black Americans in the following is currently a problem, was a problem in the past but isn’t anymore, or was never a
problem?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Currently a problem 42% 40% 44% 40% 47% 38% 44% 37% 56% 52% 39% 47%

Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 30% 33% 27% 33% 22% 32% 32% 32% 24% 26% 30% 30%

Was never a problem 11% 13% 9% 8% 10% 12% 13% 13% 5% 8% 12% 8%

Not sure 18% 15% 20% 20% 21% 18% 12% 18% 15% 14% 19% 15%

Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,114) (524) (590) (286) (305) (313) (210) (734) (137) (173) (722) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Currently a problem 42% 70% 43% 14% 69% 19% 43% 37% 44% 39% 45% 37% 48%

Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 30% 17% 28% 44% 15% 47% 26% 36% 33% 40% 30% 32% 20%

Was never a problem 11% 3% 9% 21% 2% 21% 11% 11% 13% 10% 10% 11% 12%

Not sure 18% 11% 20% 21% 14% 14% 21% 16% 11% 11% 16% 20% 20%

Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,114) (371) (463) (280) (449) (371) (436) (315) (259) (184) (230) (432) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

16D. Inequalities Between Black and White Americans — The education system
Do you think that discrimination against Black Americans in the following is currently a problem, was a problem in the past but isn’t anymore, or was never a
problem?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Currently a problem 42% 37% 46% 47% 44% 36% 42% 39% 49% 38% 36% 52%

Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 34% 38% 30% 35% 29% 33% 40% 36% 34% 35% 38% 27%

Was never a problem 12% 12% 11% 6% 11% 17% 11% 13% 5% 16% 13% 10%

Not sure 13% 12% 13% 13% 16% 14% 7% 12% 12% 11% 14% 10%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,110) (525) (585) (286) (306) (312) (206) (731) (138) (171) (719) (391)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Currently a problem 42% 63% 49% 11% 72% 18% 40% 42% 45% 36% 46% 37% 48%

Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 34% 24% 28% 52% 16% 49% 36% 32% 35% 46% 30% 34% 31%

Was never a problem 12% 3% 11% 22% 3% 22% 10% 12% 13% 11% 10% 15% 9%

Not sure 13% 10% 13% 14% 9% 10% 13% 14% 7% 6% 15% 14% 12%

Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,110) (370) (461) (279) (447) (369) (434) (315) (257) (183) (230) (429) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

16E. Inequalities Between Black and White Americans — The health care system
Do you think that discrimination against Black Americans in the following is currently a problem, was a problem in the past but isn’t anymore, or was never a
problem?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Currently a problem 38% 33% 43% 44% 42% 35% 34% 33% 57% 41% 32% 48%

Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 30% 32% 27% 31% 27% 27% 34% 33% 21% 23% 31% 26%

Was never a problem 14% 16% 12% 8% 13% 17% 16% 15% 11% 18% 16% 11%

Not sure 18% 19% 18% 17% 19% 21% 16% 20% 11% 19% 20% 15%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,113) (525) (588) (286) (306) (312) (209) (732) (138) (173) (721) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Currently a problem 38% 63% 40% 11% 70% 15% 37% 37% 41% 37% 37% 34% 47%

Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 30% 18% 25% 47% 15% 42% 31% 33% 28% 35% 26% 32% 26%

Was never a problem 14% 5% 13% 24% 3% 27% 14% 15% 15% 12% 16% 16% 11%

Not sure 18% 14% 22% 18% 11% 16% 19% 15% 17% 16% 22% 18% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,113) (371) (463) (279) (449) (371) (435) (316) (258) (183) (229) (433) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

16F. Inequalities Between Black and White Americans — Running for office
Do you think that discrimination against Black Americans in the following is currently a problem, was a problem in the past but isn’t anymore, or was never a
problem?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Currently a problem 36% 34% 38% 46% 42% 30% 31% 33% 48% 43% 34% 40%

Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 38% 44% 33% 35% 31% 39% 48% 41% 28% 34% 38% 38%

Was never a problem 10% 11% 10% 8% 9% 13% 11% 12% 5% 12% 11% 10%

Not sure 15% 11% 19% 11% 18% 18% 10% 14% 19% 11% 16% 12%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,114) (525) (589) (286) (306) (313) (209) (733) (138) (173) (722) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Currently a problem 36% 61% 37% 12% 63% 14% 36% 38% 37% 32% 33% 37% 41%

Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 38% 27% 36% 52% 23% 53% 39% 37% 39% 49% 32% 38% 37%

Was never a problem 10% 2% 9% 21% 2% 23% 9% 10% 15% 9% 14% 10% 8%

Not sure 15% 9% 19% 16% 12% 10% 15% 14% 9% 9% 20% 15% 14%

Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,114) (371) (463) (280) (449) (371) (437) (315) (258) (184) (230) (432) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

16G. Inequalities Between Black and White Americans — Voting
Do you think that discrimination against Black Americans in the following is currently a problem, was a problem in the past but isn’t anymore, or was never a
problem?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Currently a problem 35% 35% 34% 35% 40% 30% 34% 33% 45% 35% 31% 41%

Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 38% 38% 39% 41% 33% 39% 40% 41% 30% 33% 39% 36%

Was never a problem 12% 14% 10% 8% 11% 13% 15% 12% 8% 13% 12% 10%

Not sure 16% 13% 18% 16% 17% 18% 11% 14% 18% 19% 17% 12%

Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,115) (525) (590) (286) (306) (313) (210) (734) (138) (173) (723) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Currently a problem 35% 60% 36% 8% 65% 13% 33% 36% 36% 35% 33% 31% 42%

Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 38% 25% 35% 54% 21% 54% 36% 41% 40% 46% 39% 39% 31%

Was never a problem 12% 4% 11% 21% 3% 25% 11% 11% 15% 8% 12% 14% 10%

Not sure 16% 11% 18% 17% 11% 8% 20% 12% 9% 11% 17% 16% 18%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,115) (371) (463) (281) (449) (371) (436) (316) (259) (184) (229) (434) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

16H. Inequalities Between Black and White Americans — The banking industry
Do you think that discrimination against Black Americans in the following is currently a problem, was a problem in the past but isn’t anymore, or was never a
problem?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Currently a problem 30% 30% 31% 34% 32% 27% 30% 24% 50% 39% 27% 37%

Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 28% 32% 25% 28% 27% 26% 33% 31% 17% 24% 29% 27%

Was never a problem 14% 15% 14% 9% 12% 19% 15% 15% 14% 14% 17% 11%

Not sure 27% 24% 30% 29% 28% 29% 22% 29% 18% 23% 28% 26%

Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,115) (526) (589) (286) (305) (314) (210) (735) (138) (172) (723) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Currently a problem 30% 52% 33% 7% 57% 11% 31% 30% 33% 24% 27% 28% 40%

Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 28% 24% 22% 41% 15% 41% 29% 30% 27% 33% 27% 30% 22%

Was never a problem 14% 4% 13% 26% 4% 27% 14% 14% 17% 13% 15% 15% 14%

Not sure 27% 21% 32% 27% 24% 21% 27% 26% 24% 30% 31% 26% 24%

Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,115) (371) (463) (281) (449) (372) (436) (316) (259) (184) (230) (433) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

16I. Inequalities Between Black and White Americans — Dating and relationships
Do you think that discrimination against Black Americans in the following is currently a problem, was a problem in the past but isn’t anymore, or was never a
problem?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Currently a problem 26% 21% 31% 34% 31% 22% 19% 22% 35% 41% 25% 29%

Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 36% 40% 31% 39% 27% 34% 44% 38% 28% 30% 38% 31%

Was never a problem 16% 18% 14% 9% 15% 19% 19% 17% 14% 16% 17% 14%

Not sure 22% 20% 24% 17% 27% 25% 18% 23% 23% 13% 20% 26%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,115) (526) (589) (286) (306) (314) (209) (734) (138) (173) (723) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Currently a problem 26% 40% 28% 10% 41% 12% 26% 25% 27% 28% 20% 27% 29%

Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 36% 28% 33% 45% 27% 46% 36% 37% 38% 39% 40% 35% 31%

Was never a problem 16% 9% 13% 27% 6% 28% 14% 19% 19% 16% 15% 17% 14%

Not sure 22% 22% 26% 17% 25% 13% 24% 18% 16% 18% 25% 21% 25%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,115) (370) (464) (281) (448) (372) (436) (316) (259) (184) (230) (433) (268)
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16J. Inequalities Between Black and White Americans — The entertainment industry
Do you think that discrimination against Black Americans in the following is currently a problem, was a problem in the past but isn’t anymore, or was never a
problem?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Currently a problem 25% 23% 28% 32% 31% 24% 15% 23% 36% 29% 24% 27%

Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 39% 43% 36% 44% 33% 35% 48% 40% 38% 33% 39% 40%

Was never a problem 17% 18% 16% 9% 14% 21% 21% 19% 7% 22% 18% 14%

Not sure 18% 15% 21% 15% 21% 20% 16% 18% 19% 15% 18% 19%

Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,114) (525) (589) (286) (306) (313) (209) (733) (138) (173) (724) (390)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Currently a problem 25% 39% 26% 11% 41% 14% 25% 22% 30% 27% 22% 24% 29%

Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 39% 38% 39% 41% 32% 45% 39% 39% 42% 49% 41% 36% 37%

Was never a problem 17% 7% 13% 31% 5% 31% 14% 20% 18% 14% 18% 18% 16%

Not sure 18% 16% 22% 16% 21% 10% 22% 20% 10% 10% 19% 21% 18%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,114) (370) (464) (280) (448) (371) (437) (316) (257) (184) (228) (434) (268)
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16K. Inequalities Between Black and White Americans — The fashion and beauty industry
Do you think that discrimination against Black Americans in the following is currently a problem, was a problem in the past but isn’t anymore, or was never a
problem?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Currently a problem 22% 21% 24% 36% 24% 17% 16% 18% 28% 37% 21% 25%

Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 37% 37% 36% 36% 35% 33% 44% 38% 41% 22% 36% 38%

Was never a problem 19% 21% 16% 15% 16% 25% 17% 20% 12% 28% 21% 14%

Not sure 22% 21% 23% 13% 25% 26% 23% 25% 20% 13% 22% 23%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,112) (523) (589) (286) (305) (313) (208) (732) (137) (173) (721) (391)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Currently a problem 22% 37% 23% 7% 39% 10% 22% 22% 23% 25% 17% 20% 30%

Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 37% 35% 33% 44% 29% 43% 40% 37% 34% 44% 38% 37% 30%

Was never a problem 19% 9% 19% 28% 6% 28% 16% 21% 21% 16% 20% 19% 18%

Not sure 22% 20% 25% 21% 26% 19% 22% 20% 21% 15% 25% 23% 22%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,112) (370) (462) (280) (448) (370) (435) (316) (259) (184) (230) (431) (267)
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16L. Inequalities Between Black and White Americans — Public transportation
Do you think that discrimination against Black Americans in the following is currently a problem, was a problem in the past but isn’t anymore, or was never a
problem?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Currently a problem 22% 21% 24% 31% 25% 22% 12% 20% 30% 31% 19% 28%

Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 44% 47% 41% 45% 38% 39% 59% 47% 40% 34% 45% 42%

Was never a problem 11% 14% 8% 7% 13% 12% 12% 11% 10% 13% 12% 9%

Not sure 22% 17% 27% 17% 24% 27% 18% 22% 20% 22% 23% 21%

Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,113) (526) (587) (286) (306) (314) (207) (733) (138) (172) (721) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Currently a problem 22% 36% 24% 7% 39% 10% 24% 21% 18% 17% 24% 19% 29%

Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 44% 35% 44% 54% 34% 54% 41% 48% 50% 48% 45% 48% 35%

Was never a problem 11% 5% 9% 19% 3% 21% 11% 10% 15% 14% 7% 13% 10%

Not sure 22% 23% 23% 20% 23% 14% 23% 20% 17% 20% 23% 20% 26%

Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,113) (371) (462) (280) (448) (371) (434) (316) (259) (184) (230) (431) (268)
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16M. Inequalities Between Black and White Americans — Professional sports
Do you think that discrimination against Black Americans in the following is currently a problem, was a problem in the past but isn’t anymore, or was never a
problem?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Currently a problem 17% 16% 18% 27% 23% 13% 6% 13% 26% 23% 16% 17%

Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 39% 45% 34% 40% 35% 33% 51% 40% 36% 35% 36% 44%

Was never a problem 23% 21% 25% 14% 16% 33% 26% 26% 15% 20% 25% 20%

Not sure 21% 18% 24% 19% 27% 21% 17% 21% 22% 22% 23% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,115) (526) (589) (286) (306) (314) (209) (734) (138) (173) (723) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Currently a problem 17% 25% 18% 7% 23% 10% 19% 13% 18% 15% 16% 16% 21%

Was a problem but isn’t
anymore 39% 41% 38% 38% 42% 45% 37% 41% 41% 44% 44% 35% 37%

Was never a problem 23% 13% 21% 36% 11% 34% 21% 27% 26% 25% 21% 25% 21%

Not sure 21% 21% 23% 19% 24% 12% 24% 19% 15% 17% 19% 24% 21%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,115) (371) (464) (280) (449) (371) (436) (316) (259) (184) (230) (433) (268)
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17. Consider Race
Which of the following statements comes closer to your view?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

It can be good for
institutions to consider
people’s race if it helps
reduce existing biases 30% 27% 32% 36% 34% 27% 23% 29% 28% 30% 23% 43%

It is always bad for
institutions to consider
people’s race because
it creates more
discrimination 52% 52% 52% 46% 46% 54% 64% 54% 48% 48% 57% 44%

Not sure 18% 20% 16% 18% 21% 19% 13% 17% 24% 22% 21% 13%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,113) (526) (587) (284) (306) (313) (210) (734) (137) (172) (722) (391)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

It can be good for
institutions to consider
people’s race if it helps
reduce existing biases 30% 42% 30% 17% 53% 17% 27% 35% 32% 31% 28% 27% 35%

It is always bad for
institutions to consider
people’s race because
it creates more
discrimination 52% 39% 51% 68% 35% 70% 52% 53% 52% 55% 52% 54% 48%

Not sure 18% 19% 19% 15% 12% 13% 21% 13% 16% 14% 20% 19% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page . . .
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Unweighted N (1,113) (370) (463) (280) (448) (370) (435) (315) (259) (183) (229) (433) (268)
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18A. When Should It Be Legal To Consider Race — Mortgage approval decisions
Do you think it should generally be legal or illegal to consider race in the following situations?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Always legal 9% 10% 9% 8% 12% 6% 12% 6% 14% 23% 13% 3%

Only legal in certain
circumstances 10% 8% 11% 14% 11% 10% 4% 9% 15% 10% 8% 12%

Always illegal 67% 68% 65% 53% 59% 72% 79% 72% 50% 59% 63% 74%

Not sure 14% 14% 15% 25% 18% 12% 5% 12% 21% 7% 16% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,115) (525) (590) (286) (305) (314) (210) (734) (138) (173) (723) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Always legal 9% 12% 6% 11% 6% 10% 14% 6% 7% 9% 9% 10% 9%

Only legal in certain
circumstances 10% 12% 8% 9% 14% 8% 10% 11% 7% 8% 9% 10% 10%

Always illegal 67% 62% 69% 67% 70% 71% 62% 68% 73% 70% 69% 64% 67%

Not sure 14% 14% 16% 13% 9% 11% 14% 16% 12% 14% 13% 16% 14%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,115) (371) (463) (281) (449) (371) (437) (316) (258) (184) (230) (433) (268)
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18B. When Should It Be Legal To Consider Race — Drawing of voting district boundaries
Do you think it should generally be legal or illegal to consider race in the following situations?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Always legal 9% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8% 12% 6% 15% 20% 11% 5%

Only legal in certain
circumstances 15% 17% 14% 22% 16% 12% 13% 17% 10% 19% 13% 21%

Always illegal 62% 59% 64% 51% 55% 68% 69% 67% 50% 48% 61% 62%

Not sure 14% 14% 15% 20% 21% 12% 6% 11% 25% 13% 15% 13%

Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,113) (525) (588) (284) (306) (313) (210) (733) (138) (172) (723) (390)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Always legal 9% 12% 6% 9% 8% 9% 12% 8% 4% 6% 6% 9% 12%

Only legal in certain
circumstances 15% 19% 13% 15% 20% 13% 15% 12% 24% 17% 12% 14% 20%

Always illegal 62% 57% 63% 64% 61% 68% 58% 67% 59% 64% 64% 64% 55%

Not sure 14% 11% 18% 12% 11% 11% 15% 14% 13% 13% 18% 14% 13%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,113) (369) (463) (281) (447) (372) (435) (315) (259) (184) (230) (432) (267)
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18C. When Should It Be Legal To Consider Race — Zoning or housing development approvals
Do you think it should generally be legal or illegal to consider race in the following situations?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Always legal 9% 10% 9% 8% 10% 7% 14% 7% 16% 18% 12% 4%

Only legal in certain
circumstances 15% 17% 13% 17% 18% 16% 7% 14% 17% 17% 14% 17%

Always illegal 61% 60% 62% 50% 54% 66% 73% 68% 45% 54% 59% 66%

Not sure 15% 13% 16% 25% 18% 11% 6% 12% 22% 11% 15% 14%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,113) (525) (588) (286) (305) (314) (208) (732) (138) (173) (722) (391)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Always legal 9% 12% 7% 9% 7% 9% 13% 7% 4% 8% 8% 10% 11%

Only legal in certain
circumstances 15% 16% 13% 16% 18% 12% 16% 13% 17% 12% 14% 17% 13%

Always illegal 61% 61% 61% 63% 64% 66% 57% 64% 63% 69% 60% 59% 61%

Not sure 15% 11% 19% 12% 10% 13% 13% 16% 15% 11% 17% 14% 15%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,113) (371) (463) (279) (449) (370) (435) (316) (258) (184) (228) (433) (268)
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18D. When Should It Be Legal To Consider Race — Police stop-and-search practices
Do you think it should generally be legal or illegal to consider race in the following situations?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Always legal 8% 9% 8% 6% 9% 5% 13% 7% 11% 15% 11% 4%

Only legal in certain
circumstances 18% 21% 16% 14% 18% 22% 17% 18% 16% 21% 19% 18%

Always illegal 61% 58% 63% 61% 56% 60% 66% 65% 53% 57% 58% 66%

Not sure 13% 11% 14% 19% 16% 12% 4% 10% 20% 7% 13% 12%

Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,116) (526) (590) (286) (306) (314) (210) (735) (138) (173) (724) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Always legal 8% 10% 6% 10% 5% 10% 11% 7% 7% 7% 7% 10% 8%

Only legal in certain
circumstances 18% 14% 18% 23% 15% 25% 18% 18% 19% 21% 20% 18% 15%

Always illegal 61% 67% 61% 54% 72% 55% 57% 62% 65% 61% 62% 59% 62%

Not sure 13% 8% 15% 13% 8% 10% 14% 13% 9% 11% 11% 13% 15%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,116) (371) (464) (281) (449) (372) (437) (316) (259) (184) (230) (434) (268)
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18E. When Should It Be Legal To Consider Race — Government contracting decisions
Do you think it should generally be legal or illegal to consider race in the following situations?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Always legal 10% 9% 10% 13% 9% 6% 12% 5% 20% 21% 11% 6%

Only legal in certain
circumstances 17% 17% 16% 21% 15% 17% 15% 17% 15% 21% 15% 20%

Always illegal 61% 62% 59% 48% 58% 65% 70% 67% 43% 50% 59% 63%

Not sure 13% 11% 15% 18% 18% 13% 3% 11% 22% 9% 14% 11%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,112) (524) (588) (285) (304) (314) (209) (734) (138) (170) (720) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Always legal 10% 18% 6% 6% 10% 6% 13% 9% 7% 8% 5% 11% 13%

Only legal in certain
circumstances 17% 19% 15% 17% 23% 13% 16% 14% 17% 19% 18% 13% 20%

Always illegal 61% 52% 64% 65% 55% 71% 56% 65% 66% 63% 68% 60% 53%

Not sure 13% 11% 15% 12% 12% 10% 15% 12% 10% 10% 10% 15% 14%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,112) (370) (462) (280) (448) (371) (435) (314) (259) (182) (230) (433) (267)
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18F. When Should It Be Legal To Consider Race — Company hiring and promotion decisions
Do you think it should generally be legal or illegal to consider race in the following situations?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Always legal 10% 12% 9% 12% 10% 7% 14% 8% 16% 19% 14% 4%

Only legal in certain
circumstances 19% 20% 18% 19% 22% 19% 15% 18% 21% 19% 15% 26%

Always illegal 58% 59% 58% 50% 52% 62% 67% 65% 43% 51% 58% 59%

Not sure 12% 9% 15% 19% 16% 12% 3% 9% 21% 10% 13% 11%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,114) (524) (590) (286) (306) (313) (209) (734) (138) (172) (722) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Always legal 10% 14% 7% 11% 7% 10% 14% 11% 5% 11% 10% 9% 12%

Only legal in certain
circumstances 19% 26% 19% 11% 32% 13% 20% 14% 22% 20% 16% 17% 24%

Always illegal 58% 49% 59% 67% 50% 68% 53% 63% 62% 61% 61% 61% 50%

Not sure 12% 12% 15% 10% 11% 9% 12% 12% 11% 8% 13% 13% 13%

Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,114) (371) (464) (279) (449) (370) (436) (316) (259) (184) (229) (434) (267)
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18G. When Should It Be Legal To Consider Race — College admissions decisions
Do you think it should generally be legal or illegal to consider race in the following situations?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Always legal 10% 11% 10% 11% 13% 7% 11% 8% 18% 19% 12% 7%

Only legal in certain
circumstances 18% 18% 17% 23% 20% 14% 16% 18% 16% 15% 13% 27%

Always illegal 58% 58% 57% 44% 49% 67% 67% 64% 43% 49% 59% 55%

Not sure 14% 13% 16% 22% 18% 12% 6% 10% 23% 17% 16% 12%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,115) (526) (589) (286) (306) (314) (209) (734) (138) (173) (723) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Always legal 10% 16% 7% 9% 11% 9% 13% 12% 7% 10% 9% 12% 10%

Only legal in certain
circumstances 18% 26% 17% 11% 31% 10% 17% 18% 20% 17% 14% 16% 25%

Always illegal 58% 43% 58% 71% 43% 72% 57% 56% 59% 60% 63% 59% 49%

Not sure 14% 15% 18% 9% 14% 9% 14% 14% 14% 13% 14% 14% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,115) (370) (464) (281) (448) (372) (436) (316) (259) (184) (230) (433) (268)
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18H. When Should It Be Legal To Consider Race — Scholarship eligibility
Do you think it should generally be legal or illegal to consider race in the following situations?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Always legal 12% 11% 13% 18% 12% 6% 16% 7% 19% 25% 14% 10%

Only legal in certain
circumstances 20% 19% 21% 25% 22% 19% 14% 19% 26% 18% 15% 29%

Always illegal 56% 60% 53% 44% 48% 64% 66% 63% 37% 48% 59% 52%

Not sure 12% 10% 13% 13% 18% 11% 5% 10% 18% 9% 13% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,114) (525) (589) (286) (305) (314) (209) (734) (137) (173) (722) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Always legal 12% 19% 11% 8% 14% 7% 15% 12% 10% 10% 12% 11% 16%

Only legal in certain
circumstances 20% 28% 21% 11% 36% 11% 18% 20% 21% 21% 17% 17% 27%

Always illegal 56% 43% 55% 71% 39% 72% 54% 58% 60% 60% 61% 58% 47%

Not sure 12% 10% 14% 10% 11% 9% 13% 10% 9% 8% 11% 14% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,114) (370) (464) (280) (448) (371) (436) (315) (259) (183) (230) (433) (268)
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18I. When Should It Be Legal To Consider Race — Jury selection
Do you think it should generally be legal or illegal to consider race in the following situations?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Always legal 12% 11% 12% 12% 10% 10% 16% 8% 19% 22% 14% 6%

Only legal in certain
circumstances 20% 22% 18% 28% 26% 16% 12% 20% 20% 23% 18% 25%

Always illegal 54% 56% 53% 42% 45% 60% 68% 61% 40% 46% 55% 53%

Not sure 14% 12% 16% 18% 19% 14% 5% 12% 20% 10% 13% 15%

Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,115) (525) (590) (285) (306) (314) (210) (735) (138) (172) (723) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Always legal 12% 16% 8% 12% 12% 9% 15% 12% 7% 9% 14% 12% 11%

Only legal in certain
circumstances 20% 25% 22% 14% 25% 14% 20% 19% 19% 20% 16% 19% 26%

Always illegal 54% 48% 53% 63% 51% 63% 49% 59% 60% 61% 57% 55% 46%

Not sure 14% 12% 17% 11% 12% 14% 15% 10% 14% 11% 13% 14% 16%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,115) (370) (464) (281) (449) (372) (436) (316) (259) (184) (230) (433) (268)
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19. U.S. Wealth Significantly Tied to Slavery
Do you think the current wealth of the United States is significantly tied to work done in the past by slaves or not significantly tied to work done in the past by
slaves?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Significantly tied to work
done in the past by
slaves 34% 32% 35% 51% 39% 23% 27% 26% 57% 46% 32% 37%

Not significantly tied to
work done in the past
by slaves 42% 47% 37% 28% 31% 53% 51% 51% 9% 35% 43% 39%

Not sure 25% 21% 28% 22% 30% 24% 22% 23% 34% 19% 25% 23%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,115) (525) (590) (286) (306) (313) (210) (734) (138) (173) (723) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Significantly tied to work
done in the past by
slaves 34% 57% 34% 11% 56% 13% 33% 35% 36% 34% 31% 31% 39%

Not significantly tied to
work done in the past
by slaves 42% 15% 37% 74% 16% 70% 40% 45% 44% 44% 38% 45% 38%

Not sure 25% 28% 29% 15% 28% 17% 27% 20% 20% 22% 30% 23% 23%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,115) (371) (464) (280) (449) (372) (437) (315) (259) (184) (229) (434) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

20. Impact of Slavery on Wealth
Do you think the impact of slavery is a major factor, a minor factor, or not a factor in lower average wealth levels for Black Americans than white Americans
today?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Major factor 36% 33% 39% 50% 42% 26% 32% 29% 57% 43% 33% 43%

Minor factor 21% 24% 17% 26% 17% 18% 24% 22% 19% 21% 21% 20%

Not at all a factor 29% 32% 26% 10% 22% 44% 33% 36% 1% 23% 30% 27%

Not sure 14% 11% 18% 14% 19% 13% 12% 13% 23% 12% 16% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,114) (525) (589) (286) (306) (313) (209) (733) (138) (173) (722) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Major factor 36% 63% 36% 11% 63% 13% 36% 36% 39% 34% 37% 33% 42%

Minor factor 21% 18% 19% 25% 18% 22% 20% 24% 18% 18% 18% 21% 25%

Not at all a factor 29% 4% 28% 53% 5% 55% 27% 28% 32% 36% 31% 30% 21%

Not sure 14% 14% 17% 11% 15% 10% 17% 12% 11% 12% 13% 17% 13%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,114) (371) (463) (280) (449) (370) (436) (315) (259) (184) (229) (433) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

21. Teaching the History of Black Americans
Do K-12 public schools today teach too much or too little about the history of Black Americans?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Too much 14% 18% 10% 5% 15% 20% 12% 16% 2% 14% 13% 15%

About the right amount 26% 26% 27% 33% 24% 27% 23% 29% 9% 35% 27% 26%

Too little 40% 34% 46% 44% 43% 35% 42% 34% 74% 35% 38% 45%

Not sure 19% 22% 17% 18% 18% 19% 23% 21% 15% 16% 22% 14%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,112) (524) (588) (285) (306) (312) (209) (732) (138) (172) (721) (391)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Too much 14% 6% 14% 22% 2% 27% 14% 13% 14% 18% 15% 13% 12%

About the right amount 26% 19% 21% 41% 13% 38% 25% 27% 33% 29% 27% 27% 24%

Too little 40% 65% 44% 13% 70% 13% 41% 41% 39% 38% 37% 40% 47%

Not sure 19% 11% 21% 25% 14% 22% 20% 19% 14% 15% 22% 21% 18%

Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,112) (370) (462) (280) (447) (370) (436) (315) (259) (184) (228) (433) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

22. Systemic Racial Bias in Policing
Do you think that when it comes to policing in the United States, there is a systemic racial bias?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Yes 56% 53% 59% 67% 53% 49% 61% 52% 80% 58% 54% 60%

No 28% 33% 24% 18% 27% 36% 28% 34% 9% 23% 28% 29%

Not sure 15% 14% 17% 15% 20% 15% 12% 15% 11% 18% 18% 11%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,112) (524) (588) (284) (306) (313) (209) (731) (138) (173) (720) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 56% 82% 60% 26% 88% 26% 60% 56% 51% 53% 55% 53% 64%

No 28% 7% 26% 52% 7% 57% 26% 28% 35% 36% 28% 29% 22%

Not sure 15% 11% 14% 22% 6% 17% 14% 15% 13% 11% 16% 17% 14%

Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,112) (370) (463) (279) (448) (370) (436) (316) (259) (182) (230) (433) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

23. Do Police Treat Black and White Americans Equally
Do you think police treat Black Americans better, White Americans better, or both equally?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Treat White Americans
better 57% 54% 60% 71% 56% 46% 61% 53% 71% 62% 54% 61%

Treat Black and White
Americans equally 27% 28% 25% 13% 23% 35% 31% 32% 9% 19% 27% 26%

Treat Black Americans
better 5% 7% 3% 5% 6% 6% 1% 5% 2% 7% 5% 4%

Not sure 12% 11% 12% 11% 16% 13% 7% 11% 17% 11% 14% 8%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,116) (526) (590) (286) (306) (314) (210) (735) (138) (173) (724) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Treat White Americans
better 57% 87% 59% 25% 89% 25% 56% 58% 58% 52% 61% 51% 67%

Treat Black and White
Americans equally 27% 7% 21% 52% 7% 56% 26% 26% 30% 32% 25% 29% 21%

Treat Black Americans
better 5% 3% 5% 6% 1% 8% 4% 5% 7% 9% 3% 5% 3%

Not sure 12% 3% 15% 16% 3% 11% 14% 11% 6% 6% 10% 16% 10%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,116) (371) (464) (281) (449) (372) (437) (316) (259) (184) (230) (434) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

24A. Support for Policies — Investigating police departments accused of racial discrimination
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Net (Support - Oppose) 71% 65% 77% 78% 64% 65% 82% 72% 67% 71% 67% 79%
Strongly support 58% 56% 60% 69% 54% 51% 64% 55% 69% 67% 58% 59%

Somewhat support 22% 21% 23% 16% 19% 26% 26% 27% 9% 14% 19% 27%

Somewhat oppose 6% 8% 3% 5% 6% 8% 3% 6% 5% 7% 7% 4%

Strongly oppose 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3%

Not sure 10% 11% 10% 8% 18% 10% 3% 9% 12% 10% 12% 7%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,116) (526) (590) (286) (306) (314) (210) (735) (138) (173) (724) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Net (Support - Oppose) 71% 87% 68% 60% 90% 54% 75% 73% 71% 58% 75% 70% 79%
Strongly support 58% 81% 59% 36% 83% 34% 60% 60% 62% 54% 60% 56% 63%

Somewhat support 22% 11% 18% 39% 11% 36% 22% 22% 20% 21% 22% 22% 22%

Somewhat oppose 6% 3% 5% 10% 2% 9% 5% 6% 6% 14% 3% 5% 4%

Strongly oppose 4% 2% 4% 5% 1% 7% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2%

Not sure 10% 4% 14% 11% 3% 13% 11% 9% 8% 8% 11% 12% 8%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,116) (371) (464) (281) (449) (372) (437) (316) (259) (184) (230) (434) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

24B. Support for Policies — Teaching about the history of Native American displacement in schools
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Net (Support - Oppose) 71% 69% 73% 76% 64% 69% 79% 70% 71% 74% 69% 75%
Strongly support 56% 51% 60% 63% 52% 50% 61% 53% 61% 57% 54% 59%

Somewhat support 24% 27% 21% 20% 22% 27% 26% 26% 17% 28% 24% 24%

Somewhat oppose 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4%

Strongly oppose 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4%

Not sure 12% 12% 11% 10% 17% 13% 5% 12% 15% 5% 12% 10%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,115) (526) (589) (286) (306) (314) (209) (734) (138) (173) (723) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Net (Support - Oppose) 71% 90% 72% 52% 92% 56% 71% 71% 78% 65% 78% 66% 77%
Strongly support 56% 75% 60% 31% 81% 34% 58% 59% 52% 51% 54% 55% 62%

Somewhat support 24% 18% 19% 36% 13% 39% 21% 20% 34% 29% 30% 21% 22%

Somewhat oppose 5% 3% 5% 8% 2% 8% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 6% 4%

Strongly oppose 3% 0% 3% 7% 0% 9% 2% 5% 4% 7% 2% 4% 3%

Not sure 12% 3% 13% 18% 4% 11% 14% 12% 6% 6% 10% 15% 10%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,115) (371) (463) (281) (448) (372) (437) (315) (259) (184) (230) (434) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

24C. Support for Policies — Teaching about slavery in schools
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Net (Support - Oppose) 65% 60% 69% 76% 54% 62% 72% 63% 75% 65% 62% 70%
Strongly support 53% 48% 57% 61% 50% 50% 51% 50% 62% 53% 51% 56%

Somewhat support 24% 25% 22% 22% 17% 24% 32% 26% 18% 24% 23% 25%

Somewhat oppose 6% 8% 5% 5% 9% 6% 5% 7% 4% 9% 7% 5%

Strongly oppose 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 6% 6% 1% 3% 5% 5%

Not sure 13% 14% 11% 10% 20% 14% 6% 12% 14% 11% 14% 10%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,115) (526) (589) (286) (305) (314) (210) (735) (138) (172) (723) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Net (Support - Oppose) 65% 81% 67% 47% 88% 48% 65% 69% 70% 58% 70% 57% 77%
Strongly support 53% 74% 55% 29% 79% 30% 50% 53% 59% 53% 54% 48% 59%

Somewhat support 24% 13% 22% 35% 13% 37% 25% 26% 23% 21% 24% 22% 26%

Somewhat oppose 6% 4% 6% 9% 2% 10% 8% 4% 6% 8% 7% 6% 5%

Strongly oppose 5% 2% 4% 9% 2% 10% 3% 6% 6% 8% 2% 6% 4%

Not sure 13% 7% 13% 18% 4% 12% 15% 11% 7% 9% 12% 18% 6%

Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,115) (371) (464) (280) (449) (371) (437) (315) (259) (184) (230) (433) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

24D. Support for Policies — Strengthening the Voting Rights Act to prevent racial discrimination in elections
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Net (Support - Oppose) 59% 52% 66% 70% 54% 51% 66% 55% 69% 78% 57% 64%
Strongly support 53% 48% 58% 60% 48% 49% 59% 52% 62% 52% 50% 59%

Somewhat support 18% 19% 18% 17% 19% 17% 21% 18% 13% 32% 21% 14%

Somewhat oppose 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3%

Strongly oppose 9% 11% 7% 3% 11% 11% 9% 10% 4% 4% 10% 7%

Not sure 16% 17% 16% 15% 20% 20% 7% 16% 19% 10% 16% 17%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,114) (525) (589) (286) (306) (313) (209) (733) (138) (173) (723) (391)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Net (Support - Oppose) 59% 88% 55% 37% 88% 29% 60% 57% 58% 51% 67% 53% 67%
Strongly support 53% 78% 53% 30% 81% 29% 51% 54% 59% 45% 53% 53% 59%

Somewhat support 18% 13% 15% 28% 11% 25% 20% 17% 13% 24% 25% 14% 16%

Somewhat oppose 4% 3% 2% 7% 2% 7% 4% 4% 2% 7% 1% 5% 3%

Strongly oppose 9% 1% 11% 14% 2% 18% 7% 11% 12% 11% 9% 9% 6%

Not sure 16% 5% 20% 22% 5% 21% 17% 15% 14% 14% 12% 19% 16%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,114) (371) (462) (281) (448) (371) (436) (316) (258) (184) (230) (433) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

24E. Support for Policies — Expanding minority-owned business grants
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Net (Support - Oppose) 33% 23% 43% 51% 35% 13% 45% 26% 57% 54% 33% 34%
Strongly support 36% 29% 42% 46% 38% 28% 35% 29% 56% 46% 35% 38%

Somewhat support 23% 25% 22% 22% 19% 21% 33% 27% 15% 24% 23% 23%

Somewhat oppose 9% 12% 7% 10% 6% 12% 7% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8%

Strongly oppose 17% 19% 14% 7% 15% 24% 16% 19% 6% 7% 15% 19%

Not sure 15% 15% 15% 15% 22% 15% 9% 15% 15% 15% 18% 11%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,114) (525) (589) (286) (306) (313) (209) (733) (138) (173) (722) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Net (Support - Oppose) 33% 83% 30% -9% 80% -17% 37% 35% 25% 23% 34% 31% 44%
Strongly support 36% 65% 33% 11% 63% 12% 37% 36% 36% 32% 35% 34% 44%

Somewhat support 23% 24% 21% 25% 24% 21% 23% 24% 20% 22% 23% 25% 21%

Somewhat oppose 9% 3% 10% 14% 4% 14% 10% 6% 12% 14% 11% 8% 6%

Strongly oppose 17% 3% 15% 32% 4% 36% 14% 20% 19% 18% 13% 20% 14%

Not sure 15% 4% 21% 18% 6% 18% 17% 14% 13% 14% 19% 14% 15%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,114) (371) (463) (280) (447) (372) (435) (316) (259) (184) (229) (434) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

24F. Support for Policies — Requiring hospitals to report health outcomes by race and ethnicity
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Net (Support - Oppose) 13% 15% 12% 23% 18% 5% 12% 9% 22% 5% 7% 26%
Strongly support 26% 22% 30% 33% 27% 26% 18% 21% 39% 29% 23% 32%

Somewhat support 19% 25% 14% 18% 18% 15% 28% 22% 8% 16% 18% 21%

Somewhat oppose 14% 15% 14% 12% 16% 15% 14% 15% 12% 17% 15% 13%

Strongly oppose 18% 18% 18% 16% 12% 21% 21% 19% 13% 23% 20% 14%

Not sure 23% 20% 25% 21% 28% 23% 19% 23% 28% 15% 25% 19%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,112) (525) (587) (286) (304) (313) (209) (733) (138) (171) (721) (391)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Net (Support - Oppose) 13% 39% 16% -14% 44% -9% 11% 19% 18% -3% 17% 13% 20%
Strongly support 26% 39% 29% 11% 42% 13% 25% 29% 28% 22% 29% 25% 28%

Somewhat support 19% 24% 16% 19% 20% 22% 18% 19% 23% 19% 19% 19% 20%

Somewhat oppose 14% 12% 12% 20% 9% 18% 16% 13% 12% 15% 15% 13% 14%

Strongly oppose 18% 12% 17% 24% 10% 27% 16% 16% 22% 28% 16% 17% 13%

Not sure 23% 14% 27% 26% 19% 20% 25% 22% 15% 15% 20% 26% 24%

Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,112) (369) (464) (279) (447) (371) (435) (315) (259) (184) (229) (432) (267)

56



YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

24G. Support for Policies — Requiring companies to report workforce diversity statistics
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Net (Support - Oppose) 9% 2% 15% 22% 12% 1% 5% -7% 61% 36% 7% 13%
Strongly support 27% 24% 29% 37% 29% 25% 18% 19% 52% 38% 25% 30%

Somewhat support 18% 18% 19% 15% 14% 17% 27% 18% 16% 23% 17% 20%

Somewhat oppose 15% 15% 15% 16% 13% 14% 16% 18% 4% 14% 14% 17%

Strongly oppose 21% 25% 17% 15% 18% 26% 24% 26% 3% 11% 22% 20%

Not sure 19% 18% 19% 16% 26% 18% 15% 18% 25% 13% 22% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,115) (526) (589) (286) (305) (314) (210) (734) (138) (173) (723) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Net (Support - Oppose) 9% 59% 6% -35% 57% -40% 16% 6% 8% 3% 7% 2% 26%
Strongly support 27% 48% 25% 9% 45% 10% 27% 27% 32% 27% 27% 24% 32%

Somewhat support 18% 25% 16% 15% 25% 13% 20% 18% 16% 20% 17% 17% 22%

Somewhat oppose 15% 8% 13% 24% 7% 23% 13% 15% 13% 12% 17% 15% 13%

Strongly oppose 21% 5% 23% 34% 6% 40% 18% 24% 26% 31% 19% 23% 14%

Not sure 19% 15% 22% 18% 17% 15% 22% 15% 13% 10% 20% 21% 19%

Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,115) (371) (463) (281) (449) (372) (436) (316) (259) (184) (230) (433) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

24H. Support for Policies — Renaming public places that are named after Confederate leaders
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Net (Support - Oppose) 0% -5% 4% 30% 9% -15% -17% -14% 42% 27% -3% 5%
Strongly support 30% 30% 30% 41% 34% 24% 22% 24% 48% 38% 28% 34%

Somewhat support 12% 10% 13% 14% 9% 11% 14% 12% 12% 14% 12% 12%

Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 12% 11% 13% 10% 14% 14% 4% 11% 12% 12%

Strongly oppose 30% 33% 27% 14% 22% 40% 39% 36% 15% 14% 31% 29%

Not sure 17% 15% 19% 19% 22% 16% 11% 14% 21% 22% 18% 14%

Totals 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,116) (526) (590) (286) (306) (314) (210) (735) (138) (173) (724) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Net (Support - Oppose) 0% 43% 5% -48% 46% -46% -3% 7% 1% 2% -7% -10% 22%
Strongly support 30% 49% 32% 9% 55% 10% 25% 35% 32% 27% 28% 29% 35%

Somewhat support 12% 16% 10% 9% 13% 10% 13% 12% 12% 18% 10% 8% 16%

Somewhat oppose 12% 9% 10% 17% 9% 17% 13% 11% 9% 11% 14% 13% 8%

Strongly oppose 30% 14% 28% 48% 14% 49% 28% 30% 34% 33% 31% 34% 21%

Not sure 17% 13% 20% 17% 8% 14% 22% 12% 13% 12% 18% 16% 20%

Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,116) (371) (464) (281) (449) (372) (437) (316) (259) (184) (230) (434) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

24I. Support for Policies — Removing Confederate monuments from public display
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Net (Support - Oppose) -2% -2% -2% 38% 14% -23% -24% -17% 47% 20% -6% 6%
Strongly support 30% 32% 29% 44% 31% 23% 28% 24% 50% 39% 27% 37%

Somewhat support 11% 11% 11% 15% 16% 7% 7% 11% 14% 13% 12% 9%

Somewhat oppose 14% 13% 14% 11% 11% 12% 21% 15% 11% 13% 13% 14%

Strongly oppose 30% 31% 28% 10% 22% 41% 39% 37% 6% 19% 32% 25%

Not sure 16% 14% 17% 20% 20% 17% 5% 14% 20% 15% 16% 15%

Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,115) (526) (589) (286) (305) (314) (210) (735) (138) (172) (723) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Net (Support - Oppose) -2% 58% 2% -64% 58% -59% -6% 0% 1% 0% -2% -10% 10%
Strongly support 30% 55% 32% 5% 62% 8% 27% 34% 36% 30% 30% 26% 39%

Somewhat support 11% 18% 9% 6% 13% 6% 12% 9% 9% 13% 10% 12% 9%

Somewhat oppose 14% 8% 10% 23% 9% 16% 16% 14% 9% 10% 9% 15% 18%

Strongly oppose 30% 6% 29% 53% 8% 56% 29% 29% 35% 33% 32% 33% 20%

Not sure 16% 12% 21% 12% 8% 14% 16% 14% 12% 14% 19% 15% 14%

Totals 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,115) (370) (464) (281) (449) (372) (436) (316) (259) (184) (230) (433) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

24J. Support for Policies — Making cash payments to Black Americans who are descendants of slaves
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Net (Support - Oppose) -26% -33% -19% 12% -12% -49% -42% -43% 50% -23% -27% -22%
Strongly support 16% 14% 19% 30% 18% 11% 10% 10% 45% 21% 18% 13%

Somewhat support 12% 12% 12% 18% 14% 8% 12% 10% 21% 12% 10% 17%

Somewhat oppose 13% 16% 11% 12% 12% 15% 15% 12% 9% 28% 14% 13%

Strongly oppose 41% 43% 39% 24% 32% 53% 49% 51% 6% 28% 42% 40%

Not sure 17% 14% 19% 17% 23% 14% 15% 17% 19% 12% 17% 18%

Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,114) (525) (589) (286) (306) (312) (210) (733) (138) (173) (723) (391)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Net (Support - Oppose) -26% 21% -24% -72% 20% -71% -19% -28% -29% -26% -28% -30% -16%
Strongly support 16% 30% 17% 2% 31% 2% 17% 17% 16% 17% 18% 15% 16%

Somewhat support 12% 21% 10% 6% 18% 7% 14% 11% 13% 13% 8% 11% 18%

Somewhat oppose 13% 21% 12% 8% 16% 8% 16% 10% 12% 13% 12% 13% 16%

Strongly oppose 41% 9% 40% 73% 14% 72% 34% 47% 47% 44% 43% 43% 33%

Not sure 17% 18% 20% 11% 21% 10% 18% 15% 12% 14% 19% 17% 17%

Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,114) (371) (463) (280) (448) (371) (437) (316) (258) (184) (229) (433) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

24K. Support for Policies — Allowing colleges to use race or ethnicity as one factor among many in admissions
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Net (Support - Oppose) -29% -31% -27% -23% -19% -35% -36% -36% -6% -31% -38% -12%
Strongly support 13% 12% 14% 14% 12% 15% 10% 10% 17% 14% 11% 17%

Somewhat support 15% 16% 15% 17% 19% 11% 17% 16% 16% 15% 12% 21%

Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 13% 12% 9% 13% 15% 13% 11% 14% 12% 12%

Strongly oppose 45% 48% 42% 41% 41% 48% 48% 49% 28% 46% 49% 38%

Not sure 15% 14% 16% 15% 19% 14% 10% 12% 27% 11% 16% 12%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,116) (526) (590) (286) (306) (314) (210) (735) (138) (173) (724) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Net (Support - Oppose) -29% 11% -31% -64% 16% -63% -28% -26% -27% -28% -30% -39% -11%
Strongly support 13% 22% 12% 5% 24% 5% 10% 15% 15% 12% 12% 11% 18%

Somewhat support 15% 28% 13% 7% 27% 8% 17% 16% 16% 19% 15% 12% 20%

Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 15% 11% 12% 11% 11% 12% 13% 11%

Strongly oppose 45% 28% 44% 63% 23% 61% 44% 45% 48% 47% 45% 48% 38%

Not sure 15% 11% 19% 12% 15% 10% 18% 12% 9% 10% 15% 17% 13%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,116) (371) (464) (281) (449) (372) (437) (316) (259) (184) (230) (434) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

25. Favorability of DEI Programs
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion (DEI) programs?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

Very favorable 29% 26% 32% 37% 33% 22% 28% 25% 43% 39% 25% 37%

Somewhat favorable 20% 19% 20% 25% 17% 18% 21% 19% 23% 22% 20% 19%

Somewhat unfavorable 8% 7% 10% 6% 12% 9% 5% 9% 6% 6% 7% 10%

Very unfavorable 25% 31% 19% 11% 20% 30% 35% 30% 5% 16% 25% 25%

Don’t know 18% 17% 19% 20% 18% 21% 11% 17% 23% 16% 23% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,115) (525) (590) (286) (306) (313) (210) (734) (138) (173) (723) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very favorable 29% 60% 23% 8% 57% 8% 27% 32% 35% 33% 21% 26% 41%

Somewhat favorable 20% 24% 21% 15% 26% 13% 23% 16% 17% 21% 19% 21% 18%

Somewhat unfavorable 8% 5% 10% 9% 4% 10% 7% 8% 9% 8% 12% 6% 9%

Very unfavorable 25% 2% 22% 50% 3% 56% 19% 29% 31% 29% 24% 26% 20%

Don’t know 18% 10% 24% 18% 10% 13% 24% 15% 8% 9% 24% 20% 13%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,115) (371) (463) (281) (449) (372) (436) (316) (259) (184) (230) (433) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

26A. Negative Views About Groups — Black people
Is a person who holds negative views about...?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

A bad person 20% 21% 20% 37% 21% 15% 12% 16% 29% 27% 20% 20%

Prejudiced, but not
necessarily a bad
person 55% 53% 57% 43% 52% 56% 69% 59% 40% 46% 52% 60%

Neither prejudiced nor a
bad person 15% 16% 14% 10% 17% 16% 15% 15% 16% 16% 16% 12%

Not sure 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 13% 5% 10% 15% 11% 11% 8%

Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,113) (525) (588) (286) (305) (313) (209) (732) (138) (173) (721) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A bad person 20% 31% 24% 5% 30% 7% 20% 22% 18% 26% 18% 16% 25%

Prejudiced, but not
necessarily a bad
person 55% 54% 53% 58% 57% 60% 53% 55% 63% 53% 61% 54% 51%

Neither prejudiced nor a
bad person 15% 10% 12% 23% 8% 23% 18% 13% 14% 15% 12% 16% 15%

Not sure 10% 6% 11% 13% 4% 10% 8% 10% 6% 5% 8% 14% 9%

Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,113) (369) (464) (280) (448) (370) (435) (315) (259) (183) (230) (432) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

26B. Negative Views About Groups — Native American people
Is a person who holds negative views about...?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

A bad person 20% 21% 19% 34% 24% 14% 11% 17% 26% 25% 20% 20%

Prejudiced, but not
necessarily a bad
person 53% 49% 56% 42% 50% 52% 66% 56% 37% 48% 49% 58%

Neither prejudiced nor a
bad person 18% 20% 15% 13% 16% 20% 19% 18% 21% 15% 20% 14%

Not sure 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 14% 5% 9% 16% 11% 11% 8%

Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,114) (525) (589) (286) (306) (313) (209) (734) (138) (173) (722) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A bad person 20% 28% 25% 5% 30% 7% 20% 22% 18% 23% 19% 17% 24%

Prejudiced, but not
necessarily a bad
person 53% 54% 48% 57% 55% 57% 51% 52% 59% 52% 53% 52% 52%

Neither prejudiced nor a
bad person 18% 13% 14% 26% 10% 27% 20% 16% 17% 20% 19% 17% 15%

Not sure 10% 6% 12% 12% 5% 9% 8% 10% 6% 5% 9% 13% 8%

Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (1,114) (370) (464) (280) (448) (371) (437) (314) (259) (184) (230) (433) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

26C. Negative Views About Groups — Hispanic people
Is a person who holds negative views about...?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

A bad person 19% 19% 19% 32% 22% 14% 10% 15% 28% 21% 19% 19%

Prejudiced, but not
necessarily a bad
person 54% 51% 58% 44% 51% 54% 67% 57% 41% 53% 52% 60%

Neither prejudiced nor a
bad person 16% 18% 14% 11% 16% 18% 18% 17% 16% 17% 18% 12%

Not sure 11% 12% 9% 12% 10% 14% 5% 11% 15% 9% 12% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,116) (526) (590) (286) (306) (314) (210) (735) (138) (173) (724) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A bad person 19% 25% 25% 5% 28% 7% 20% 21% 15% 18% 17% 17% 24%

Prejudiced, but not
necessarily a bad
person 54% 58% 49% 58% 58% 58% 52% 54% 61% 57% 57% 53% 53%

Neither prejudiced nor a
bad person 16% 10% 14% 25% 9% 26% 18% 14% 17% 20% 17% 15% 15%

Not sure 11% 6% 12% 12% 5% 9% 10% 11% 7% 6% 9% 15% 8%

Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,116) (371) (464) (281) (449) (372) (437) (316) (259) (184) (230) (434) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

26D. Negative Views About Groups — Immigrants
Is a person who holds negative views about...?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

A bad person 19% 18% 19% 32% 24% 14% 9% 14% 31% 22% 19% 18%

Prejudiced, but not
necessarily a bad
person 50% 48% 52% 46% 45% 47% 65% 52% 39% 52% 48% 54%

Neither prejudiced nor a
bad person 21% 24% 18% 15% 20% 24% 22% 24% 14% 18% 22% 19%

Not sure 10% 10% 10% 7% 12% 16% 4% 10% 16% 8% 11% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,114) (525) (589) (286) (305) (313) (210) (734) (138) (173) (722) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A bad person 19% 27% 23% 5% 30% 8% 20% 20% 15% 18% 20% 16% 23%

Prejudiced, but not
necessarily a bad
person 50% 55% 48% 49% 55% 47% 49% 52% 52% 49% 50% 50% 52%

Neither prejudiced nor a
bad person 21% 11% 16% 36% 9% 36% 20% 19% 25% 26% 22% 21% 16%

Not sure 10% 7% 13% 10% 6% 10% 11% 9% 7% 6% 8% 14% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,114) (370) (463) (281) (448) (372) (436) (315) (259) (184) (230) (433) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

26E. Negative Views About Groups — Asian people
Is a person who holds negative views about...?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

A bad person 18% 19% 17% 30% 21% 14% 10% 15% 25% 19% 17% 19%

Prejudiced, but not
necessarily a bad
person 56% 52% 59% 49% 53% 53% 70% 58% 42% 54% 54% 59%

Neither prejudiced nor a
bad person 16% 18% 15% 13% 15% 19% 16% 17% 17% 18% 18% 12%

Not sure 10% 11% 9% 8% 11% 15% 4% 10% 16% 9% 11% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,115) (526) (589) (286) (305) (314) (210) (734) (138) (173) (723) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A bad person 18% 24% 23% 6% 26% 8% 19% 18% 15% 18% 15% 16% 23%

Prejudiced, but not
necessarily a bad
person 56% 57% 52% 59% 60% 59% 53% 58% 62% 58% 59% 55% 53%

Neither prejudiced nor a
bad person 16% 12% 13% 25% 9% 23% 18% 15% 16% 17% 18% 15% 16%

Not sure 10% 7% 13% 10% 6% 10% 10% 9% 6% 6% 8% 14% 8%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,115) (371) (464) (280) (449) (371) (436) (316) (259) (184) (230) (433) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

26F. Negative Views About Groups — White people
Is a person who holds negative views about...?

Gender Age Race Education

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic No degree College degree

A bad person 14% 16% 12% 20% 16% 13% 7% 10% 21% 19% 15% 12%

Prejudiced, but not
necessarily a bad
person 55% 50% 59% 47% 54% 52% 67% 60% 38% 41% 51% 62%

Neither prejudiced nor a
bad person 19% 20% 18% 23% 17% 19% 16% 19% 18% 25% 21% 14%

Not sure 13% 13% 12% 10% 13% 15% 10% 11% 23% 16% 13% 12%

Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,116) (526) (590) (286) (306) (314) (210) (735) (138) (173) (724) (392)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family income Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

A bad person 14% 16% 17% 7% 13% 11% 15% 13% 14% 13% 12% 13% 18%

Prejudiced, but not
necessarily a bad
person 55% 55% 53% 57% 63% 56% 54% 59% 55% 55% 58% 54% 53%

Neither prejudiced nor a
bad person 19% 15% 15% 27% 14% 24% 21% 15% 23% 25% 18% 18% 17%

Not sure 13% 13% 15% 9% 11% 9% 10% 13% 8% 7% 11% 15% 13%

Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,116) (371) (464) (281) (449) (372) (437) (316) (259) (184) (230) (434) (268)
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YouGov Survey: Race Relations
January 28 - 30, 2026 - 1,116 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates January 28 - 30, 2026

Target population U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over

Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be
representative of adult U.S. citizens.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
U.S. region, 2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and
presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter
registration status. Demographic weighting targets come from the
2019 American Community Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time
of weighting was estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump.
Baseline party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer
given around November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated
distribution at that time (31% Democratic, 33% Republican). The
weights range from 0.052 to 6.599, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 0.98.

Number of respondents 1,116

Margin of error ± 4.1 points (adjusted for weighting)

Survey mode Web-based interviews

Questions not reported 71 questions not reported.
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